

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No. W.P. No.12025 of 2014

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
30.	21.07.2026	<u>BKM,J</u> As per the orders of this court dated 07.07.2026, the learned Assistant Government Pleader submitted the written instructions from the 4th respondent dated 07.07.2026 stating that the petitioners are being continued in the 6th respondent school and the interim orders of the erstwhile High Court dated 16.06.2014 was complied with. The 6th respondent school also addressed a letter to the 4th respondent dated 06.07.2026 furnishing the particulars of the petitioners including their residential addresses and their designations they are holding in the said school. The said instructions shall be made as part of the court record. However, in reply, the learned counsel for the petitioners submits that, till now the petitioners are not drawing any salaries and they are not being paid by the respondents and with regard to the main prayer of the writ petitioners are concerned, the instructions of the respondents are silent on that aspect. In view of the same, the learned Government Pleader shall get written instructions with regard to the payment of salaries for the petitioners and approval of appointments for the petitioners in the 6th respondent institution from 17.10.2001. List on 04.08.2026. <u>BKM,J</u> NNN	

